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FDNAL 1989 DIVISDON D MEN'S BASKETBALL STATDSTBCS REPORT 
ONLY QAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

Institution UmversUy of Texas-El Paso for 33 Games Head coach Don Haskins 
(number) 

Full season record ^6 

Conference name 
Western Athletic Conference 

(won) (lost) 

Conference record j l Z I ^ 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

FIRSTandLASTNAME 

Tim Hardaway 

Antomo Davis 

Greg Foster 

Prince Stewart 

Jerry Johnson 

David Van Dyke ^^ 

Mark McCall 

Johnny Melvin 

Arlandis Rush 

Francis Ezenwa 

Rodney McKoy 

MerlR Heinipr 

tci 

Sr 

Jr 

Jr 

So 

Jr 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

Jr 

So 

Jr 

Jr 

Pos Mt 

G/6-0 

F-C/6-? 

C/ 7-0 

6/5-10 

F/6-7 

C/6-8 

G/6-2 

G/6-4 

G/6-2 

C/6-8 

F/6-7 

F/6-7 

G 

33 

32 

26 

33 

13 

33 

31 

33 

24 

22 

15 

10 

(TTMFRR (Niii^h^r of niRvifrs ) 

TOTALFIELDGOALS | 

Scored 

255 

162 

117 

130 

46 

68 

66 

70 

14 

11 

6 

3 

Atts 

509 

299 

243 

267 

94 

148 

129 

140 

46 

36 

19 

8 

Pct 

500 

541 

481 

.486 

489 

460 

511 

500 

304 

306 

316 

375 

3-PT FIELDGOALS || FREETHROWS | REBOUNDS | 

Scored 

48 

0 

0 

48 

10 

0 

14 

0 

8 

0 

0 

1 

Atts 

131 

1 

1 

122 

27 

0 

38 

0 

25 

0 

0 

1 

Pct 

366 

000 

000 

393 

370 

000 

368 

000 

320 

000 

000 

1 00( 

Scored 

169 

135 

54 

50 

27 

50 

19 

30 

9 

11 

7 

2 

Atts 

228 

218 

83 

58 

35 

68 

31 

57 

13 

22 

23 

5 

Pct 

741 

619 

651 

862 

771 

735 

613 

526 

692 

500 

304 

400 

No 

131 

255 

189 

83 

81 

131 

64 

103 

10 

61 

22 

2 

1 
1 

Avg 

4 0 

8 0 

7 3 

2 5 

6 2 

4 0 

2 1 

3 1 

4 

2 8 

1 5 

2 

ASSISTS 

No 

179 

14 

18 

126 

35 

7 

13 

38 

22 

1 

5 

0 

Avg 

5 4 

4 

7 

3 8 

2 7 

2 

4 

1 2 

9 

1 

3 

0 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

8 

24 

20 

4 

8 

90 

5 

12 

2 

16 

0 

0 

Avg 

2 

8 

8 

1 

6 

2 7 

2 

4 

1 

7 

0 

0 

(won) 

STEALS 

No 

93 

12 

6 

38 

6 

18 

8 

18 

7 

5 

5 

0 

Avg 

2.8 

4 

2 

I 2 

5 

6 

3 

6 

3 

2 

2 

.Q 

(lost) 

POINTS 1 

No 

727 

459 

288 

358 

129 

186 

165 

170 

45 

33 

19 

9 

Avg 

22 C 

14 3 

11 1 

10 9 

9 9 

5.6 

5 3 

5 2 

1 9 

1 5 

1 3 

9 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Mare 

POINTS 1 TOTAL RELO GOALS | 3-PT FIELD GOALS | FREETHROWS 

Number 

2588 

2216 

ng 
in 

Avg Scored 

78 4 948 

67 2 

11 2 

821 

Atts 

1938 

1930 

Pct Scored 

489 

425 

129 

155 

Atts 

346 

424 

Pct Bscored 

373 563 

366 419 

Atts 

841 

642 

Pct 

669 

653 

Rebo 
Mar 

REBOUNDS 

&Team 

1217 

1123 

und 
i in 

Avg 

36 9 

34 0 

2 9 

Xt 

126 

134 

Total 
R e b s ^ 

Total 

1343 

1257 

2600 

Shots 
Missed 

1268 

1332 

2600 

ASSISTS 

No 

458 

392 

To 

Avg 

13 9 

11 9 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

189 

Avg 

5 7 

65 2 C 

tal Shots 
-M issed 

STEALS 

No 

216 

161 

Avg 

6 6 

4 9 

FOULS 

No 

576 

567 

Disq 

TOs 

No 

16 404 

26 480 
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1988-89 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score, indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2,3 etc and list below" List attendance for ALL games regardiess of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against four-year, U S colleges are inciuded In statistics 
or in won-lost records. 

Your Institution UTEP 

Fort LewTS College 
Texas Southern 

109 
90 

47 
82 

H 
H 

New Mex 

Alcorn 

Jackson 

P r a i n e 

New Mex 

ICO State 

State 

State 

View A&M 

ICO State 

Indiana 

59 51 

84 53 

85 54 

72 54 

82 74 

63 81 

8 Mississippi Valley St 69 56 H 

9 South Carolina St 

0 Cleveland State 

91 68 

96 54 

Maryland 69 51 

Utah 

Bnqham Younq 

82 66 

91 76 

Wvominq 75 81 

Air Force 81 71 

6 San Diego State 

7 Hawaii 

8 Colorado State 

9 New Mexico 

20 New Mexico 

76 65 A 
72 87 A 

69 53 
67 70 

73 60 H 

21 A i r Forr.p .XL. ZZ. 
22 Uynim ng JIX- J X 
23 Bngham Ynung 
24 Utah 

76 84 

81 68_ 

25 Colorado State 68 81 A 

26 Hawaii .£5__62_ 
1988-89 INDIVIDUAL SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS 

(List all performances equaling or 
bettenng indicated mimmums Use 

additionaT space at bottom if needed) 

Points (40) PLAYER Opponent 

FGM (20)-FGA 

3-Pt FGM (7) 3-Pt FGA 

FTM (15) FTA 

Rebounds (20) 

Assists (15) 

Blocked shots (8) 

Steals (8) 

7559 
8119 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

11652 

6691 

9875 

7661 

12222 

14823 

6491 

8199 

9078 

11071 

12222 

12222 

7842 

4469 

5675 

3703 

12222 

18100 

12222 

1???? 

17??? 

16136 

10669 

9314 

12222 

Date 

OPPONENT 

27 San Dieqo State 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SfTE ATTENDANCE 

93 69 H 12222 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

* NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) U T 

1 Wyoming 20T 88-81 Huntsman Ctr>.SaH Lake,City 

,New Mexico 89-57 Huntsman Ctr. Salt Lake City 

Colorado St. 73-60 Huntsman Ctr. Salt Lake City 
3 

^LSU 85-74 McKale Ctr Tucson, Arizona 
Indiana 69-92 McKale Ctr Tucson Arizona 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

Home games (include all "home" cour ts -
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total seasons attendance all games 
(add the three atiove) 

1988-89 TEAM SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your teams best mark equaling or 

bettenng indicated mimmums) 

GAMES 

18 

10 

5 

33 

TOTAL 
ATTENDANCE 

184,742 

147,318 

44.931 

376,991 

Opponent Date 

FGM (50) _ 

FGA (100) _ 

FG % (650) 

(FGA 

(FGM 

_Z50( JQ_of 40 ) Utah 1-5-89 

3-Pt FGM (12) 

3-R FGA (16) . 19 
. (3-Pt FGA . 

(3-PL FGM 
Hawa i i 1-21-89 

3-R FGA % (10 Made) ( .of 

FTM (35) 

FTA (45) . 

(FTA 

FT % (30 Made) 

PF (40) 

(FTM _ 

769 ( 
-) 

30 n,39 ^S Carolina St 12-27-89 

Rebounds (60) 

Reb margin (30) 

Assists (30) 

Ast %(700) 

to 

ADDiT iONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

32 points Tim Hardaway vs Colorado St 2-23-89 Blocked shots (12) 

30 points Tim Hardawav vs Indiana iP-i7-»« steals(12) _ J 2 

29 points Tim Hardaway vs Texas Southern 11-28-88 

12 assists Tim Hardawav vs San Diego <̂ T. I-IQ-RQ 

18 Rebounds A n t o m o Davis vs Jackson St 12^3-88 

Asts of . -FGM) 

16 Fort Lewis College 

Fort Lewis College 

.U-26-88 

.11-26-88 

Sigh^he of reporting offioal "~>v / ^ Title ^ ^ / rt: c-fer' 


