## FINAL 1989 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD

Institution University of Texas-El Paso for 33 Games Head coach Don Haskins Full season record  $\frac{26--7}{\text{(won)}}$  (lost) Conference record  $\frac{11}{\text{(won)}} - \frac{5}{\text{(lost)}}$ Conference name Western Athletic Conference †Class by Fr So Jr Sr

Class by Fr So Jr Sr																				(W	on)	(IOS
FIRST and LAST NAME	t CI	Pos Ht	G		AL FIELD (	GOALS		FIELD	GOALS	FF	EE THRO	OWS	REBO	OUNDS	ASS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	STE	ALS	POII	NTS
THO TUNG EXOT MAINE	1,	103 11	بّ	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
Tım Hardaway	Sr	G/6-0	33	255	509	500	48	131	366	169	228	741	131	4 0	179	5 4	8	2	93	2.8	727	22
Antonio Davis	Jr	F-C/6-9	32	162	299	541	0	1	000	135	218	619	255	8 0	14	4	24	8	12	4	459	14
Greg Foster	Jr	C/ 7-0	26	117	243	481	0	1_	000	54	83	651	189	7 3	18	7	20	8	6	2	288	11
Prince Stewart	So	G/5-10	33	130	267	.486	48	122	393	50	58	862	83	2 5	126	3 8	4	1	38	1 2	358	10
Jerry Johnson	Jr	F/6-7	13	46	94	489	10	27	370	27	35	771	81	6 2	35	2 7	8	6	6	5	129	9 9
David Van Dyke 10	Fr	C/6-8	33	68	148	460	0	0	000	50	68	735	131	4 0	7	2	90	2 7	18	6	186	5.6
Mark McCall	So	G/6-2	31	66	129	511	14	38	368	19	31	613	64	2 1	13	4	5	2	8	3	165	5 3
Johnny Melvin	Fr	G/6-4	33	70	140	500	0	0	000	30	57	526	103	3 1	38	1 2	12	4	18	6	170	5 2
Arlandıs Rush	Jr	G/6-2	24	14	46	304	8	25	320	9	13	692	10	4	22	9	2	1	7	3	45	1 9
Francis Ezenwa	So	C/6-8	22	11	36	306	0	0	000	11	22	500	61	2 8	1	1	16	7	5	2	3 <b>3</b>	1 5
Rodney McKoy	Jr	F/6-7	15	6	19	316	0	0_	000	7	23	304	22	1 5	5	3	0	0	5	2	19	1 3
Merle Heimer	Jr	F/6-7	10	3	8_	375	1	1	1 000	2	5	400	2	2	0	0	0	0	0_	.0	9	9
OTHERS (Number of players			) )																			

	POI	NTS	TOTA	L FIELD GO	DALS	3-PT	FIELD 0	OALS	F	REE THRO	WS		REBOL	INDS		Shots	ASS	ISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	STE	ALS	FOL	JLS	T0s
Totals	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Dısq	No
0wn	2588	78 4	948	1938	489	129	346	373	563	841	669	1217	36 9	126	1343	1268	458	13 9	189	5 7	216	6 6	576	16	404
Opps	2216	67 2	821	1930	425	155	424	366	419	642	653	1123	34 0	134	1257	1332	392	11 9	65	2 0	161	4 9	667	26	480
Scor Mar		11 2	i	Rebound 2 9 Total American Am																					

CAREER LEADERS

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds or 200 3-Pt FGM or in his career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 48 0 3-Pt FG% 87 0 FT% 10 0 rebounds 7 0 assists 2 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game. Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies.

Ĕ 3-FG% game 3-FGA assists per 3-FGM ım Hardaway

PTS

games

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / PO Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201

## 1988-89 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score, indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1, 2, 3 etc. and list below\*\* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics.

or in won-lost records.  Our institution								
Fort Lewis College	109	47	Н	7559	OPPONENT	OWN OPF	RE SITE	ATTENÍ
Texas Southern	<u>90</u>	82	<u>H</u> _	8119	27 San Diego State	93 69	<u> </u>	1222
New Mexico State	_ <u>59</u>	51	_A_	_11652	28			
Alcorn State	84	53	<u>H</u> _	6691	29			
Jackson State	85	54	<u>H</u> _	9875	30			
Prairie View A&M	72	54	<u>H_</u>	7661	31			
New Mexico State	82	74	<u>H</u>	12222	32			
7 <u>Indiana</u>	<u>63</u>	81	_A_	14823	33			
Mississippi Valley S	st <u>69</u>	56	<u>H</u> _	6491	34			
South Carolina St	91	68	<u>H</u> _	8199	35			
Cleveland State	96	54	<u>H</u> _	9078	36			
Maryland	69	51	<u>H</u> _	11071	37			
Utah	82	66	<u>H</u> _	12222	38			
<sub>3</sub> Brigham Young	91	76	<u>H</u> _	12222	39			
4 Wyoming	<u>75</u>	81	<u>A</u> _	7842	/	·/A 0: -	·	
5 Air Force	81	71	_A_	4469	Wyoming 20T 88-81 Hunt		-	t lake
San Diego State	76	65	_A_	5675	New Mexico 89-57 Hunts			
Hawall	72	87	<u>_A_</u>	3703	Colorado St. 73-60 Hun			
8 Colorado State	<u>69</u>	53	<u>H</u> _	12222	LSU 85-74 McKale Ctr			
New Mexico	67	70	_A_	18100	Indiana 69-92 McKale C			
	73_		H_	12222	Attendance (Include students	s and <b>estimate</b>	ıf necess	sary)
Aic Force				12222		_ G	SAMES	TOTA ATTENDA
Wyoming				12222	Home games (include all "home" courts	<b>i</b> —	18	184,
Brigham Young				16136	see top of page)	-		
4 <u>Utah</u>				10669	Road games	_	10	147,
5 <u>Colorado State</u>				9314	Neutral-site games	-	5	<u>44,</u>
6 Hawall				12222	Total season's attendance all games (add the three above)	-	33	376,
1988-89 INDIVIDUAL (List all perform bettenna indicat	SINGLE-( ances equa ed minimur	GAME H			1988-89 TEAM SING (List only your teams a bettening indicate	best mark equalir		
additional space a	t bottom if	needed)	nt	Deta		•	onent	D
oints (40) PLAYER		Oppone		Date	FGM (50) (FGA)			
GM (20)-FGA				<del>-</del>	FGA (100) (FGM)			
					FG % (650) 750 ( 30 of 40)	<u>Utah</u>		<u>1-</u>
Pt FGM (7) 3-Pt FGA					3-Pt FGM (12) (3-Pt FGA			
					3-Pt FGA (16) 19 (3-Pt. FGM 7	Hawa11		1-2
TM (15) FTA					3-Pt FGA % (10 Made) ( of	·)		
debounds (20)					FTM (35) (FTA)	~		
					FTA (45) (FTM)	<u></u>		
ssists (15)					FT % (30 Made) 769 ( 30 of 39			
locked shots (8)					PF (40) Rebounds (60)			
tools (D)					Reb margin (30) ( to			
teals (8)					Assists (30)	-		
					Assists (30) ( Asts of		1	
ADDITIONAL SIN						•		
32 points Tim Hardawa					<b>3</b>			
O points Tim Hardaway					Steals (12) 17 Fort Lewi	s correge	<u>.                                    </u>	1 <u>1-</u>
9 points Tim Hardaway								
assists Tim Hardaway						Asst.	n.	int
<u> Rebounds Antonio Day</u>	/15 VS	Jack	son S	t 12 <u>-3-</u> 88	Signature of reporting official	WINI	<u> 1146</u>	UUN